900651066 10/20/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM682480

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900648573

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TACTICAL & SURVIVAL SPECIALTIES, INC.		09/30/2021	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TACTICAL & SURVIVAL SPECIALTIES, LLC	
Street Address:	302 Weymouth Street	
City:	Rockland	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02370	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4130886	TSSI
Registration Number:	4130745	EST. 1980
Registration Number:	4130744	SOLUTIONS FOR THE SELECT FEW
Registration Number:	2777697	TACOPS
Registration Number:	2781657	TACOPSII
Registration Number:	2466884	TACTICAL & SURVIVAL SPECIALTIES, INC. EQ
Registration Number:	2292480	EQUIPMENT YOUR LIFE CAN DEPEND ON
Registration Number:	2292479	EQUIPMENT YOUR LIFE CAN DEPEND ON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175232700

Email: laura.o'brien@hklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP
Address Line 1: 10 St. James Ave.

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

TRADEMARK REEL: 007464 FRAME: 0864

900651066

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	164184.00006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura O'Brien	
SIGNATURE:	/Laura O'Brien/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2021	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=FINAL - 10.20.21 TM CoverSheet - Tactical Assignment#page1.tif		

source=Project Gilmore - TSSi DE Certificate of Conversion [Filed](151226182.1)#page1.tif source=Project Gilmore - TSSi DE Certificate of Conversion [Filed](151226182.1)#page2.tif source=Project Gilmore - TSSi DE Certificate of Conversion [Filed](151226182.1)#page3.tif source=Project Gilmore - TSSi DE Certificate of Conversion [Filed](151226182.1)#page4.tif source=Project Gilmore - TSSi DE Certificate of Conversion [Filed](151226182.1)#page5.tif source=Project Gilmore - TSSi DE Certificate of Formation [Filed](151226201.1)#page1.tif source=Project Gilmore - TSSi DE Certificate of Formation [Filed](151226201.1)#page2.tif source=Project Gilmore - TSSi DE Certificate of Formation [Filed](151226201.1)#page3.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "TACTICAL &

SURVIVAL SPECIALTIES, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 5:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

6275050 8100F SR# 20213394823

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Visitary N. Basica, Sacrawy at State

Authentication: 204297585

Date: 09-30-21





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A VIRGINIA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "TACTICAL & SURVIVAL SPECIALTIES, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"TACTICAL & SURVIVAL SPECIALTIES, INC." TO "TACTICAL & SURVIVAL

SPECIALTIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 5:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

6275050 8100F SR# 20213394823

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Victor is minus in minus in minus

Authentication: 204297585

Date: 09-30-21

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:16 PM 09/30/2021 FILED 05:16 PM 09/30/2021 SR 20213394823 - File Number 6275050

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is <u>Virginia</u> .
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>Virginia</u> .
3.) The date the corporation first formed is February 1, 1990
The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Tactical & Survival Specialties, Inc.
i.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of
Formation is Tactical & Survival Specialties, LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 30th day of September , A.D. 2021 .
By: Thomas W. Noble, III Authorized Person
Name: Thomas W. Noble, III Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:16 PM 09/30/2021
FILED 05:16 PM 09/30/2021
SR 20213394823 - File Number 6275050

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

TACTICAL & SURVIVAL SPECIALTIES, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Tactical & Survival Specialties, LLC is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.)

FIRST: Name. The name of the limited liability company is "Tactical & Survival

Specialties, LLC" (the "Company").

SECOND: <u>Initial Registered Office</u>. The address of the Company's initial registered

office in the State of Delaware is to be located at c/o Corporation Trust

Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

THIRD: Initial Registered Agent. The name and address of the Company's initial

registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center,

1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

FOURTH: Liability. Except as otherwise provided by the Delaware Limited Liability

Company Act, the debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company, whether arising in contract, tort or otherwise, shall be solely the debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company, and the member(s) of the Company shall not be obligated personally for any such debt, obligation or

liability of the Company solely by reason of being a member.

FIFTH: Indemnification. The Company shall indemnify the member(s) of the

Company and any of the agents, affiliates, successors or assigns of the member(s) (individually, an "Indemnified Party") against any and all judgments, costs, losses, liabilities and damages (including attorneys' fees and expenses) paid or incurred by the Indemnified Party in connection with the activities of the Company or in dealing with third parties on

behalf of the Company, to the fullest extent provided or allowed by law.

(Signature on following page.)

#151176658_V1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the individual forming the Company, has executed, signed and acknowledged this Certificate of Formation this 30th day of September, 2021.

Thomas W. Noble, III
Name: Thomas W. Noble, III

Title: Authorized Person





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "TACTICAL &

SURVIVAL SPECIALTIES, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 5:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

6275050 8100F SR# 20213394823

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in sommer in state

Authentication: 204297585

Date: 09-30-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:16 PM 09/30/2021
FILED 05:16 PM 09/30/2021
SR 20213394823 - File Number 6275050

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

TACTICAL & SURVIVAL SPECIALTIES, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Tactical & Survival Specialties, LLC is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.)

FIRST: Name. The name of the limited liability company is "Tactical & Survival

Specialties, LLC" (the "Company").

SECOND: <u>Initial Registered Office</u>. The address of the Company's initial registered

office in the State of Delaware is to be located at c/o Corporation Trust

Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

THIRD: Initial Registered Agent. The name and address of the Company's initial

registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center,

1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

FOURTH: Liability. Except as otherwise provided by the Delaware Limited Liability

Company Act, the debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company, whether arising in contract, tort or otherwise, shall be solely the debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company, and the member(s) of the Company shall not be obligated personally for any such debt, obligation or

liability of the Company solely by reason of being a member.

FIFTH: Indemnification. The Company shall indemnify the member(s) of the

Company and any of the agents, affiliates, successors or assigns of the member(s) (individually, an "Indemnified Party") against any and all judgments, costs, losses, liabilities and damages (including attorneys' fees and expenses) paid or incurred by the Indemnified Party in connection with the activities of the Company or in dealing with third parties on

behalf of the Company, to the fullest extent provided or allowed by law.

(Signature on following page.)

#151176658_V1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the individual forming the Company, has executed, signed and acknowledged this Certificate of Formation this 30th day of September, 2021.

Thomas W. Noble, III
Name: Thomas W. Noble, III Title: Authorized Person

REEL: 007464 FRAME: 0873 RECORDED: 10/08/2021